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Oregon divided on gay marriage

Raleigh, N.C. — Oregon narrowly favors legal gay marriage, with 46% supporting it and
45% opposed. Democrats support it 74-20, Republicans oppose it 11-80 and
independents oppose it 38-48. Men oppose legalization 45-48 but women support it 48-
42. The standard generational gap for this issue is present in that voters age 18-29 support
gay marriage 57-33 and voters age 30-45 support it 52-35, while voters age 46-65 oppose
it 45-49 and those over the age of 65 oppose it 37-53. When voters are asked whether
they support full gay marriage, civil unions only or no legal recognition at all of gay
couples, 44% support gay marriage, 30% support civil unions but not gay marriage, and
just 23% say there should be no legal recognition of gay marriage.

Voters narrowly say marijuana use should not be legalized, with 43% supporting
legalization and 46% opposing it. Men support marijuana legalization 47-46 but women
oppose it 39-45. Democrats support legalization 56-30, Republicans overwhelmingly
oppose it 19-75 and independents favor it 47-38.

PPP also polled on several sports-related issues. Oregonians aren’t particularly interested
in college sports — 31% call themselves University of Oregon fans, 27% are Oregon State
fans, but 42% say they’re not sure who they prefer. Oregonians ambivalence towards
sports extends to Major League Baseball. A plurality of voters — 42% - say they’d want
an MLB team in Oregon, but 31% say they would not and 27% aren’t sure. But they
aren’t willing to pay to get a team — just 19% say they would support using taxpayer
money to house an MLB team, with 68% opposed.

When asked of their favorite MLB team, 16% choose the Mariners, 10% the Red Sox,
and 7 other teams are in single digits while 40% choose “other” or say they don’t have a
favorite team.

Oregonians are a bit more engaged with the NFL, with 16% choosing the Packers as their
favorite team, 15% the Seahawks, 10% the 49ers, 8% the Cowboys, and 4 other listed
teams get single digit support while 34% choose “someone else/not sure.”

PPP surveyed 686 Oregon voters from June 21* to 24™ The margin of error for the
survey is +/-3.7%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political
organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Oregon Survey Results

Q1 Do you think same-sex marriage should be
legal or illegal?

Legal ..o 46%
legal ..o 45%
NOLSUIE ..o 9%
Q2 Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?
Gay couples should be allowed to legall
ATy et e 84%
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil
UNIONS bUL NOt MAITY ..o 30%
There should be no legal recognition of a gay
couple's relationship .........cccccoviiiiiiiiiinine 23%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%
Q3 In general, do you think marijuana usage
should be legal or illegal?
LeGAl . eeeiiiiii et 43%
legal ..cccoiiiieic e 46%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%
Q4 Are you more an Oregon or Oregon State fan?
OrEQON....ciiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeee ettt eeeeeeees 31%
Oregon State ........c.ceevvevvvviiiiiiiiieieieieieeeeeeeeeees 27%
NOLSUIE ..o 42%

June 21-24, 2012

Survey of 686 Oregon voters

Q5

Q6

Q7

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Is your favorite Major League Baseball team
the Atlanta Braves, Boston Red Sox, Chicago
Cubs, Los Angeles Dodgers, New York
Yankees, Oakland Athletics, San Diego
Padres, San Francisco Giants, Seattle
Mariners, or someone else?

Braves .......ccccocoiiiii 5%
REA SOX....vviiiiieiieiiic e 10%
CUDBS ..o %
DOAGENS ...t 4%
YanKEesS ......ccvvvviiiiiiiiiic e 6%
A'S 3%
Padres .....c.oooiviiiiiie e 2%
GIANES .o 7%
MaAIINEIS....oiiiiiiiiieie e 16%
Someone else/Don't have a favorite team ...... 40%
Would you like there to be a Major League
Baseball team in Oregon, or not?
Want an MLB team in Oregon ............ccceenee. 42%
DO NOL ... 31%
NOE SUIE .. 27%

Would you support the use of taxpayer money
to build a new ballpark in Portland to house a
Major League Baseball team, or not?

Would support taxpayer money for a Portland

ballpark ... 19%

WOUId NOL.....eveeiiiieieee s 68%

NOE SUME .., 14%
(] | B
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Is your favorite NFL team the Dallas Cowboys,
Denver Broncos, Green Bay Packers, New
York Giants, Oakland Raiders, San Diego
Chargers, San Francisco 49ers, Seattle
Seahawks, or someone else?

Q8

COWBOYS ..o 8%
BIONCOS. ...ceuveiiiteiie et 6%
PACKETS .....eoeeceveeeeeee e 16%
GIANTS .o 3%
RAIAEIS ....oviiiiicii 6%
Chargers.....occouiiieiee e 2%
BOEIS ... e 10%
SEANAWKS ........cvovececeeeeeeeeeeee e 15%
Someone else/Don't have a favorite team ...... 34%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the city of Portland?

Favorable......ccooooviveeiiieeece 59%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiceeee e 29%
NOE SUME .., 12%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the city of Eugene?

FAVOTADIE ... 49%
Unfavorable ........ccccccev 28%
NOE SUIE ...ttt 23%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the city of Salem?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiieeeece 41%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiiceeee e 28%
NOE SUME .., 31%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the city of Bend?

Favorable........ccccccccii 66%
Unfavorable ........ccccccev 9%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 25%

June 21-24, 2012

Survey of 686 Oregon voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the city of Medford?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieiee 40%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 18%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 43%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the city of Corvallis?

Favorable.........ccccoiiiiii e 54%

Unfavorable ..., 16%

NOLSUIE ..o 30%
Q15 Who did you vote for President in 2008?

JONN MCCRIN.......oeveeeeeeeeeeeeeree e 40%

Barack Obama.............oveveeveeveereeresreseeresnenen. 51%

Someone else/Don't remember ............ccc...... 9%

Q16 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 15%
Somewhat liberal ...........cccooveiiiiiiiie 21%
MOErate......ccovviieiiriie e 27%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccovcveeeiinenenne 22%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccvereereeneenieenieeeees 15%
Q17 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 52%
MN....eeeee e 48%

Q18 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat.........cccceeviiiiiii 46%

Republican.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiii e 30%

Independent/Other..........cccoooiiieiiiiiiiiieen. 25%
Q19 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHILE .o 91%

Other ..o 9%



dP Public Policy
Polling

Q20 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeeereeeeee e, 12%
B0 10 45, 22%
A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeceeereeeee e, 44%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 22%
June 21-24, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd.
Survey of 686 Oregon voters _ ) Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |[McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Same-sex Marriage Gay Marriage/Civ.
Legal/lllegal Unions/No
Legal|46%  13%  73% 44% Recognition
0, 0, 0, [v)
llegal | 45% 78% 19% 26% Gay couples should [44% 10% 70% 44%
be allowed to legally
Not sure| 9% 9% 9% 10% marry
Gay couples should |30% 45% 20% 22%

be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry

There should be no [23% 42% 8% 32%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's

relationship
Not sure | 3% 3% 2% 3%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Pot Use Legal/lllegal Oregon or Oregon
State?
Legal [43% 22% 56% 60%
1% 23% 36% 41%
llegal|46%  69%  32% 21% Oregon | 31% 0 ° °
9 37% 20% 24%
Notsure [11% 9%  12% 19% Oregon State | 27% ° ° °
Not sure | 42% 40% 44% 35%
June 21-24, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 686 Oregon voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Fave MLB Team Want MLB Team in
4
Braves | 5% 3% 6% 8% OR:
Wi MLB in[42% 41% 42% Y
Red Sox | 10% 11% 11% i ant an team in () (] ( 46%
Oregon
Cubs| 7% 6% 7% 12% Do not|31%  34%  27% 38%
Dodgers | 4% 6% 3% 4% Notsure|27%  25%  31% 17%
Yankees | 6% 6% 5% 11%
A's| 3% 4% 1% 8%
Padres | 2% 2% 1% 6%
Giants | 7% 4% 9% 12%
Mariners | 16% 22% 14% 4%
Someone else/Don't | 40% 37% 44% 35%
have afavorite team
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John [Barack |Someone else/Don't John |Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Support Tax $ for Fave NFL Team
MLB Park?
ar Cowboys| 8%  11% 3% 21%
Would support|19% 13% 24% 16% 0 09 5
taxpayer money for Broncos | 6% 10% 4% -
a Portland ballpark Packers | 16% 14% 19% 16%
Would not | 68% 73% 63% 66% Giants | 3% 1% 4% 4%
Not sure | 14% 13% 13% 17% Raiders | 6% 5% 6% 11%
Chargers | 2% 3% 1% 8%
49ers |10% 12% 8% 16%
Seahawks | 15% 14% 18% 1%
Someone else/Don't | 34% 29% 39% 24%
have afavorite team
June 21-24, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 686 Oregon voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Portland Favorability Eugene Favorability
Favorable [ 59% 32% 82% 59% Favorable [49% 32% 65% 44%
Unfavorable | 29% 53% 7% 34% Unfavorable | 28% 50% 11% 26%
Not sure | 12% 14% 10% 7% Not sure [ 23% 19% 24% 30%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Salem Favorability Bend Favorability
Favorable | 41% 40% 41% 37% Favorable [ 66% 69% 66% 53%
Unfavorable | 28% 36% 23% 20% Unfavorable | 9% 9% 9% 7%
Not sure | 31% 24% 35% 43% Not sure [ 25% 21% 25% 40%

June 21-24, 2012

survey of 686 Oregon voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Medford Favorability Corvallis Favorability
Favorable [40% 48% 32% 41% Favorable [ 54% 49% 60% 46%
Unfavorable | 18% 13% 22% 14% Unfavorable | 16% 23% 8% 23%
Not sure | 43% 39% 46% 45% Not sure | 30% 28% 32% 31%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Same-sex Marriage Gay Marriage/Civ.
Legall/lllegal Unions/No
Legal [46% 89% 77% 51% 12% 5% Recognition
0/ 0, 0, 0 0, 0,
llegal | 45% 9% 18% 35% 75% 89% Gay couples should [44%  89% 2% 47% 12% 3%
be allowed to legally
Not sure | 9% 2% 5% 14% 13% 6% marry

Gay couples should [ 30%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not

marry

There should be no|23%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's

relationship

Not sure | 3%

7% 20% 35%

4% 7% 13%

- 1% 4%

48% 31%

37%

61%

3% 5%

June 21-24, 2012

survey of 686 Oregon voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Pot Use Legall/lllegal Oregon or Oregon
Legal [43% 67% 56% 51% 26% 14% State?
llegal |46%  18% 32% 40% 62% 75% Oregon |31%  43% 39% 30% 24% 24%
Not sure |11%  16% 12% 9% 1206 10% Oregon State |27%  13% 22% 30% 34% 31%
Not sure |42%  44% 38% 40% 42% 45%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Fave MLB Team Want MLB Team in
Braves| 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% Or?
Red Sox |10%  10% 10% 11% 10% 8% Want an MLBtct)eraer;Ol: 42%  40% 47% 45% 36% 41%
Cubs| 7% 6% 9% 5% 9% 10% Do not [31%  30% 27% 30% 31% 38%
Dodgers| 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% Notsure |27%  30% 27% 25% 34% 21%
Yankees | 6% 1% 1% 8% 8% 8%
A's| 3% 1% 1% 6% 5% -
Padres | 2% - 0% 1% 2% 5%
Giants | 7%  15% 6% 10% 4% -
Mariners |16%  14% 14% 17% 17% 18%
Someone else/Don't|40%  43% 49% 35% 35% 41%
have afavorite team

June 21-24, 2012

survey of 686 Oregon voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@|p] Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support Tax $ for Fave NFL Team
MLB Park? Cowboys | 8% 11% 1% 4% 14% 12%
laxpav)ygru :g o gf ort|1e% 26% 24% 20% 8% 179 Broncos | 6% - 7% 5% 12% 4%
a Portland ballpark Packers [16% 12% 16% 19% 10% 24%
Would not|68%  59% 65% 66% 78% 68% Giants | 3% 8% 2% 3% 2% -
Not sure |14%  15% 11% 14% 14% 14% Raiders | 6% 4% 3% 9% 8% 2%
Chargers | 2% - 1% 2% 1% 8%
49ers [10%  10% 10% 10% 9% 12%
Seahawks |15%  26% 14% 13% 12% 10%
Someone else/Don't|34%  30% 45% 33% 32% 27%
have afavorite team
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |[Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Portland Favorability Eugene Favorability
Favorable |59%  82% 92% 64% 36% 27% Favorable [49%  83% 67% 49% 30% 25%
Unfavorable | 29% 7% 5% 22% 46% 66% Unfavorable | 28% 2% 10% 27% 44% 54%
Not sure |12% 11% 3% 15% 18% 7% Not sure |23%  16% 23% 24% 26% 22%

June 21-24, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 686 Oregon voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Salem Favorability Bend Favorability
Favorable [41%  39% 46% 45% 30% 41% Favorable |66%  70% 2% 60% 66% 68%
Unfavorable |28%  23% 25% 22% 38% 34% Unfavorable | 9% 8% 7% 11% 12% 4%
Not sure |31%  38% 29% 33% 32% 24% Not sure |25%  22% 22% 29% 22% 27%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |[Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Medford Favorability Corvallis Favorability
Favorable |40% 41% 35% 32% 51% 43% Favorable [54%  63% 70% 52% 55% 31%
Unfavorable |18%  29% 16% 22% 11% 10% Unfavorable | 16% 5% 4% 21% 16% 31%
Not sure |43%  30% 49% 46% 38% 47% Not sure |30% 32% 26% 27% 30% 38%
June 21-24, 2012 3020 Highwoods Bivd. N

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Same-sex Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Legal
lllegal

Not sure

46% 48%  45%
45% 42% 48%
9% 10% 8%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition

Gay couples should
be allowed to legally
marry

Gay couples should
be allowed to form
civil unions but not

marry

There should be no
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

44% 47% 40%

30% 31% 30%

23% 19% 28%

3% 3% 3%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Pot Use Legal/lllegal

Legal
lllegal

Not sure

43% 39% 47%
46% 45% 46%
11% 15% 7%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Oregon or Oregon
State?

Oregon
Oregon State

Not sure

31% 33% 30%
27% 25% 29%
42% 42% 41%

June 21-24, 2012

survey of 686 Oregon voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Fave MLB Team
Braves | 5% 5% 5%
Red Sox |10% 9% 10%
Cubs | 7% 9% 5%
Dodgers | 4% 3% 6%
Yankees | 6% 3% 9%
A's| 3% 3% 3%
Padres | 2% 1% 2%
Giants | 7% 6% 8%
Mariners [ 16% 15% 17%
Someone else/Don't [40% 46% 34%
have a favorite team
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Support Tax $ for
MLB Park?
Would support |19% 19% 18%
taxpayer money for
a Portland ballpark
Would not | 68% 63% 72%
Not sure |14% 17% 10%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Want MLB Team in
OR?
Want an MLB team in [42% 38% 46%
Oregon
Do not | 31% 27% 35%
Not sure | 27% 35% 19%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Fave NFL Team
Cowboys | 8% 7% 8%
Broncos | 6% 3% 9%
Packers | 16% 17% 16%
Giants | 3% 3% 2%
Raiders | 6% 5% 7%
Chargers | 2% 1% 3%
49ers | 10% 9% 11%
Seahawks | 15% 16% 13%
Someone else/Don't [ 34% 37% 31%

have afavorite team

June 21-24, 2012

survey of 686 Oregon voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Portland Favorability

Favorable [ 59% 66% 54%
Unfavorable | 29% 20% 37%
Not sure | 12% 13% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Salem Favorability
Favorable [41% 49% 34%
Unfavorable | 28% 17% 38%
Not sure | 31% 34% 29%

Gender

Base |[Womal

n| Man

Eugene Favorability

Favorable | 49% 55% 44%
Unfavorable | 28% 17% 38%
Not sure [ 23% 28% 18%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Bend Favorability
Favorable | 66% 64% 67%
Unfavorable | 9% 9% 9%
Not sure | 25% 27% 23%

June 21-24, 2012

survey of 686 Oregon voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Medford Favorability Corvallis Favorability
Favorable [40% 38% 41% Favorable | 54% 62% 47%
Unfavorable | 18% 14% 21% Unfavorable [ 16% 8% 23%
Not sure |43% 48% 39% Not sure | 30% 30% 30%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Same-sex Marriage Gay Marriage/Civ.
Legal/lllegal Unions/No
Legal | 46% 74% 11% 38% Recognition
0 0, 0, 0,
llegal | 45% 20% 80% 48% Gay couples should |44% 69% 9% 38%
be allowed to legally
Not sure| 9% 6% 9% 14% marry
Gay couples should | 30% 19% 44% 35%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [23% 11% 43% 22%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 3% 1% 3% 6%

June 21-24, 2012

survey of 686 Oregon voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Pot Use Legall/lllegal Oregon or Oregon
Legal | 43% 56% 19% 47% State?
llegal | 46% 30% 75% 38% Oregon|31% 38% 23% 29%
Not sure | 11% 14% 5% 15% Oregon State [ 27% 21% 36% 29%
Not sure [42% 42% 41% 42%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Fave MLB Team Want MLB Team in
Braves | 5% 6% 3% 5% OR?
Red Sox | 10% 11% 7% 10% Want an MLBtngrgc:: 42% 44% 36% 45%
Cubs | 7% 5% 10% 9% Do not |31% 27% 36% 33%
Dodgers | 4% 5% 6% 3% Not sure [27% 29% 29% 22%
Yankees | 6% 4% 9% 7%
A's| 3% 2% 1% 7%
Padres | 2% 2% 2% 1%
Giants | 7% 7% 4% 11%
Mariners [ 16% 15% 22% 11%
Someone else/Don't | 40% 44% 38% 36%
have afavorite team
June 21-24, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 686 Oregon voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Support Tax $ for Fave NFL Team
MLB Park? Cowboys | 8% 4% 11% 10%
taxp;’;g:’ 'rg o g; o 19% 24% 1% 18% Broncos | 6% 3% 11% 5%
a Portland ballpark Packers | 16% 20% 15% 12%
Would not [ 68% 64% 75% 68% Giants | 3% 5% - 204
Not sure | 14% 13% 14% 14% Raiders | 6% 6% 1% 10%
Chargers | 2% 2% 4% 1%
49ers [ 10% 7% 11% 15%
Seahawks | 15% 15% 16% 12%
Someone else/Don't | 34% 37% 30% 32%
have afavorite team
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Portland Favorability Eugene Favorability
Favorable [ 59% 78% 34% 53% Favorable [49% 65% 30% 41%
Unfavorable | 29% 11% 52% 36% Unfavorable | 28% 11% 49% 37%
Not sure [ 12% 11% 15% 10% Not sure | 23% 24% 21% 23%

June 21-24, 2012

survey of 686 Oregon voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Salem Favorability Bend Favorability
Favorable [41% 43% 35% 41% Favorable [66% 65% 75% 59%
Unfavorable | 28% 19% 40% 33% Unfavorable | 9% 8% 2% 17%
Not sure [31% 38% 25% 26% Not sure | 25% 26% 23% 24%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Medford Favorability Corvallis Favorability
Favorable [40% 38% 51% 31% Favorable [54% 58% 59% 43%
Unfavorable | 18% 21% 11% 18% Unfavorable | 16% 11% 14% 26%
Not sure [43% 41% 38% 52% Not sure [ 30% 31% 27% 31%
June 21-24, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 686 Oregon voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Race

White [Other

Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition

Gay couples should
be allowed to legally
marry

Gay couples should
be allowed to form
civil unions but not

marry

There should be no
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

44%

30%

23%

45% 34%

30% 33%

23% 27%

Race
Base |White |Other
Same-sex Marriage
Legal/lllegal
Legal |46% 47% 36%
lllegal |45% 45% 43%
Not sure| 9% 8% 22%
Race
Base |White |Other
Pot Use Legall/lllegal
Legal |43% 44% 34%
lllegal [46% 45% 55%
Not sure |11% 11% 11%

Not sure| 3% 2% 7%
Race
Base |White |Other

Oregon or Oregon
State?

Oregon
Oregon State

Not sure

31%
27%
42%

32% 26%
27% 26%
41% 48%
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Crosstabs
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Fave MLB Team Want MLB Team in
Braves | 5% 4% 8% OR?
Red Sox|10% 10%  10% Want an MLBtOeraergol: 42% 43% 39%
Cubs| 7% 8% 6% Do not|31% 30% 37%
Dodgers| 4% 4% 4% Not sure [27% 28%  24%
Yankees| 6% 6% 4%
A's| 3% 2% 7%
Padres | 2% 2% -
Giants| 7% 6% 21%
Mariners [16% 16% 15%
Someone else/Don't|40% 42% 24%
have a favorite team
Race Race
Base |White |Other Base |White |Other
Support Tax $ for Fave NFL Team
MLB Park? Cowboys | 8% 7% 12%
taxpa:/)\llgflrgos:ep)??or: 1o%  18%  24% Broncos | 6% 5% 12%
a Portland ballpark Packers |16% 18% -
Would not |68% 68% 67% Giants | 3% 3% 2%
Not sure [14% 14% 8% Raiders | 6% 4% 26%
Chargers| 2% 3% -
49%ers [10% 10% 9%
Seahawks |15% 14% 20%

Someone else/Don't
have afavorite team

34%

36% 18%

June 21-24, 2012

survey of 686 Oregon voters
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Crosstabs

Race Race

Base [White |Other

Base [White |Other

Portland Favorability Eugene Favorability

Favorable [59% 60% 54% Favorable |49% 49% 52%

Unfavorable |29% 29% 30% Unfavorable [28% 29% 24%

Not sure [12% 11% 15%

Not sure |23% 22% 25%

Race Race

Base |White |Other Base |White |Other

Salem Favorability Bend Favorability

Favorable |41% 42% 30% Favorable |66% 67% 62%

Unfavorable [28% 27% 40% Unfavorable| 9% 7% 25%

Not sure |31% 31% 29%

Not sure |25% 27% 13%

June 21-24, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 686 Oregon voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
Base |White [Other Base |White [Other
Medford Favorability Corvallis Favorability
Favorable |40% 38% 48% Favorable |54% 55% 48%
Unfavorable | 18% 16% 26% Unfavorable |16% 13% 41%
Not sure |43% 45% 26% Not sure [30% 33% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Same-sex Marriage Gay Marriage/Civ.
Legal/lllegal Unions/No
Legal|46% 57% 52% 45%  37% Recognition
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
llegal |45% 33% 35% 49% 53% Gay couples should [44% 57% 54% 40% 34%
be allowed to legally
Not sure| 9% 10% 13% 6% 9% marry
Gay couples should |30% 25% 24% 33% 35%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|23% 18% 17% 25% 29%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 3% - 4% 3% 2%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Pot Use Legal/lllegal Oregon or Oregon
State?
Legal [43% 56% 52% 41% 31%
9 389 (" 0 0
llegal [46% 33% 35% 47%  59% Oregon|31% 38% 24% 33%  33%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |11% 11% 13% 12% 10% Oregon State [27% 24% 18% 31% 32%
Not sure |42% 38% 58% 37% 35%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Fave MLB Team Want MLB Team in
2
Braves | 5% 9% 6% 4% 4% OR?
Want MLB i % 45% 43% 44% 37%
Red Sox|10% 5% 14% 9%  10% an team in ) 42% ° ° ° °
Oregon
Cubs| 7% 9% 6% 10% 4% Do not|31% 35% 26% 30%  35%
Dodgers| 4% - 3% 6% 5% Notsure|27% 20% 31% 26%  28%
Yankees| 6% 9% 8% 4% 5%
A's| 3% 9% 3% 2% 2%
Padres | 2% 5% - 1% 3%
Giants| 7% 9% 8% 6% 6%
Mariners | 16% - 11% 19% 23%
Someone else/Don't|40% 45% 42% 38% 39%
have afavorite team
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Support Tax $ for Fave NFL Team
2
MLB Park? Cowboys| 8% 6% 7% 7%  10%
Would support{19% 25% 20% 19% 15% B 6% 6%  11% 3% -y,
taxpayer money for roncos 0 0 0 0 0
a Portland ballpark Packers |16% 18% 11% 21% 12%
Would not[68% 60% 69% 65% 75% Giants | 3% - 4% 2% 5%
Not sure [14% 15% 11% 16% 11% Raiders| 6% 18% 7% 4% 4%
Chargers| 2% 6% - 3% 2%
49ers [10% 12% 7% 12% 10%
Seahawks [15% 6% 15% 16% 16%
Someone else/Don't|34% 29% 37% 32% 37%
have afavorite team
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Portland Favorability Eugene Favorability
Favorable [59% 73% 63% 58% 52% Favorable [49% 53% 48% 48% 51%
Unfavorable [29% 20% 22% 33% 32% Unfavorable |28% 24% 30% 30% 26%
Not sure |[12% 7% 15% 8% 16% Not sure [23% 24% 22% 22% 23%

June 21-24, 2012

survey of 686 Oregon voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Salem Favorability Bend Favorability
Favorable [41% 47% 30% 36% 55% Favorable [66% 71% 70% 65% 61%
Unfavorable |28% 29% 37% 29% 17% Unfavorable| 9% 12% 4% 11% 9%
Not sure |31% 24% 33% 34% 27% Not sure |25% 18% 26% 23% 30%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Medford Favorability Corvallis Favorability
Favorable |40% 53% 26% 37% 51% Favorable |54% 65% 38% 56% 59%
Unfavorable [18% 18% 19% 20%  12% Unfavorable |16% 18% 19% 15%  13%
Not sure |43% 29% 56% 43% 37% Not sure |30% 18% 42% 28% 28%
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